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 IHO Crowd-Sourced Bathymetry Working Group (CSBWG) 

List of Members 

 

Member State Organization Name E-mail (correspondence) 

Argentina/SWAtHC 
  

Lt Fabricio Gabriel 

Cardillo cardillofabriciogabriel@gmail.com 

Canada Canadian Hydrographic Service (CHS) Mathieu Rondeau Mathieu.Rondeau@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

China China Maritime Safety Administration (China MSA) Jin Wu 13825086995@139.com 

Chile/SEPRHC 
  Simon Catalan 

shoa@shoa.cl 

simon7480@gmail.com 

China/DQWG   Lingzhi WU 3511431@qq.com 

Columbia 
Dirección General Marítima - CIOH 

Dagoberto U. DAVID 

VITERI ddavid@dimar.mil.co 

Croatia Hydrographic Institute of the Republic of Croatia Vinka Kolic vinka.kolic@hhi.hr 

Denmark Danish Geodata Agency (DGA) Ove Andersen ovand@gst.dk 

Denmark 
Danish Geodata Agency (DGA) Giuseppe Masetti gimas@gst.dk 

France 
Service hydrographique et océanographique de la Marine 

(SHOM) Thierry Schmitt thierry.schmitt@shom.fr 

Georgia State Hydrographic Service of Georgia Nino ZARANDIA ninozarandia96@gmail.com 

Germany/NSHC Bundesamt für Seeschifffahrt und Hydrographie (BSH) Patrick Westfeld patrick.westfeld@bsh.de 

India/NIOHC 

Indian National Hydrographic Office (INHO) 

Captain YV Ramakrishna, 

Kuldeep Singh, Rahul 

Bhatt ia-inho@navy.gov.in 

Lebanon/MBSHC Lebanese Navy Hydrographic Service (LNHS) Joud Sayah lnhs.navy@army.gov.lb 

Lebanon/MBSHC Lebanese Navy Hydrographic Service (LNHS) Afif GHAIIH afifg@hotmail.com 

Lebanon/MBSHC Lebanese Navy Hydrographic Service (LNHS) Gilbert Dagher gilbert.dagher@live.com 

Mexico/ Mexican Navy Hydrographic Service Cecilia Cortina cecilia.cortina@gmail.com 

Jamaica/MACHC Jamaica National Land Agency Diego Billings Diego.Billings@nla.gov.jm 

Japan/EAHC   Dr. YAJIMA Hiroki iao@jhod.go.jp 
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New 

Zealand/SWPHC Land Information New Zealand (LINZ) Stuart Caie scaie@linz.govt.nz 

New Zealand 
National Institute of Water & Atmospheric Research Ltd 

(NIWA) - Seabed 2030 Kevin Mackay Kevin.Mackay@niwa.co.nz 

New Zealand 
National Institute of Water & Atmospheric Research Ltd 

(NIWA) - Seabed 2030 Belen Baron (V Chair) Belen.JimenezBaron@niwa.co.nz 

Nigeria NIGERIAN NAVY HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE Abu Giginya aagiginya@yahoo.com 

Norway (ARHC, 

NHC) Norwegian Mapping Authority Hydrographic Service Evert Flier evert.flier@kartverket.no 

Portugal/EAtHC 
Portuguese Hydrographic Institute/CSB-SB2030 EAtHC 

Coord. 

LCDR Telmo Geraldes 

Dias Geraldes.dias@hidrografico.pt 

Portugal 
Portuguese Hydrographic Institute/CSB-SB2030 EAtHC 

Coord. Leonor Veiga Leonor.Veiga@hidrografico.pt 

South 

Africa/SAIHC 

South African Navy Hydrographic Office (SANHO)  

Cdr Christoff Theunissen 

christheun@gmail.com; 

hydrosan@iafrica.com 

Sri Lanka Sri Lanka Navy Chandana Rathnayake chandu.ckr44@gmail.com 

Suriname MARITIEME AUTORITEIT SURINAME (MAS) Bernice MAHABIER bmahabier@mas.sr 

Sweden/BSHC 
Swedish Maritime Administration Hans Öiås 

 

Hans.Oias@sjofartsverket.se 

UK 
United Kingdom Hydrographic Office (UKHO) Andrew Talbot 

Andrew.talbot@ukho.gov.uk; 

IBTE@UKHO.gov.uk 

UK United Kingdom Hydrographic Office (UKHO) Paul Marks paul.marks@ukho.gov.uk 

Uruguay/SWAtHC Uruguayan Navy Hydrographic Office  Captain Niki Silvera sohma_sub_jefe@armada.mil.uy 

USA 
NOAA National Centers for Environmental Information 

(NCEI) Jennifer Jencks (Chair) jennifer.jencks@noaa.gov 

USA/USCHC National Oceanographic and Atmospheric Administration Andy Armstrong andy.armstrong@noaa.gov 

USA 
NOAA National Centers for Environmental Information 

(NCEI) Georgie Zelenak georgianna.zelenak@noaa.gov 

USA National Oceanographic and Atmospheric Administration Anthony Klemm anthony.r.klemm@noaa.gov 

USA National Oceanographic and Atmospheric Administration Jeffery Marshall jeffery.marshall@noaa.gov 

USA National Geospatial Agency (NGA) Akim Mahmud Akim.S.Mahmud@nga.mil 

USA National Geospatial Agency (NGA) Steve Keating Steven.G.Keating@nga.mil 
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IHO IHO Secretariat Sam Harper (Secretary) adso@iho.int 

IHO IHO Secretariat Luigi Sinapi luigi.sinapi@iho.int 

Observer NF-GEBCO Seabed 2030 Jamie McMichael-Phillips director@seabed2030.org 

Observer NF-GEBCO Seabed 2030 Jennifer Cheveaux admin@seabed2030.org 

Observer NF-GEBCO Seabed 2030 Shereen Sharma development@seabed2030.org 

Expert Contributor British Oceanographic Data Center Helen Snaith h.snaith@bodc.ac.uk 

Expert Contributor British Oceanographic Data Center Pauline Weatherall paw@noc.ac.uk 

Expert Contributor 

Centre for Coastal and Ocean Mapping - Joint 

Hydrographic Center, University of New Hampshire 

(CCOM-JHC/UNH) Brian Calder brc@ccom.unh.edu 

Expert Contributor 
Centre Interdisciplinaire de Développement en 

Cartographie des Océans (CIDCO) Guillaume Morissette guillaume.morissette@cidco.ca 

Expert Contributor 
CNR - ISMAR (Italian National Research Council, 

Institute of Marine Sciences 
Federica Foglini federica.foglini@bo.ismar.cnr.it 

Expert Contributor Da Gama Maritime Limited Steve Monk steve@dgmaritime.com 

Expert Contributor DockTech Uri Yoselevich uri@docktech.net 

Expert Contributor DockTech Shaul Solomon shauls@docktech.net 

Expert Contributor Dongseo University Suhyun Park subak@dongseo.ac.kr 

Expert Contributor Electronic Chart Centre (ECC) AS Svein Skjaeveland skjeves@ecc.no 

Expert Contributor Environmental Systems Research Institute (ESRI) Meredith Payne m.payne@esri.com 

Expert Contributor FarSounder INC Matthew Zimmerman matthew.zimmerman@farsounder.com 

Expert Contributor FarSounder INC Heath Henley heath.henley@farsounder.com 

Expert Contributor Teledyne FLIR Systems AB Anders Bergström anders.bergstrom@flir.com 

Expert Contributor Fugro David Millar dmillar@fugro.com 

Expert Contributor GLOS Tim Kearns tim@glos.org 

Expert Contributor 
Ground Maritime Aerospace Technologies (GMATEK), 

Inc. Glenn Wright glenn@gmatek.com 
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Expert Contributor H2i Denis Haines dhains@h2i.ca 

Expert Contributor Inkfish Jaya Roperez jaya@ink.fish 

Expert Contributor International SeaKeepers Katie Sheahan katie@seakeepers.org 

Expert Contributor International SeaKeepers Haley Davis Haley@seakeepers.org 

Expert Contributor James Cook Universitty Robin Beaman robin.beaman@jcu.edu.au 

Expert Contributor 
Japan Agency for Marine-Earth Science and Technology 

(JAMSTEC) Yukari Kido ykido@jamstec.go.jp 

Expert Contributor M2Ocean Kevin Wilson kevin.wilson@m2ocean.com 

Expert Contributor NAVICO/C-MAP David D’Aquino david.daquino@navico.com 

Expert Contributor NAVICO/C-MAP Oreste Tommasi Oreste.tommasi@navico.com 

Expert Contributor ONE Data Technology Co., Ltd. Daewon Park mr.daewonpark@gmail.com 

Expert Contributor Orange Force Marine Ltd Derek NILES dniles@orangeforcemarine.com 

Expert Contributor Orange Force Marine Ltd Colin Thomson cthomson@orangeforcemarine.com 

Expert Contributor Sea-ID Kenneth Himschoot Kenneth.himschoot@sea-id.org 

Expert Contributor PYA/Sea-ID Andrew Schofield Andrew.schofield@sea-id.org 

Expert Contributor SevenCs/Chartworld Emma Wise emma.wise@chartworld.com 

Expert Contributor SevenCs/Chartworld Idris Salaudeen idris.salaudeen@sevencs.com 

Expert Contributor University of South Florida Sarah Grasty grastys@usf.edu 

Expert Contributor World Ocean Council (WOC) Paul Holthus paul.holthus@oceancouncil.org 

Expert Contributor World Ocean Council (WOC) Isabella Glusauskaite isabella.glus@oceancouncil.org 

Expert Contributor World Ocean Council (WOC) Fred Meitz fred.meitz@oceancouncil.org 
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